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MINUTES
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TUESDAY JULY 19, 2016
6:30PM

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

Meeting begins- 6:37pm
BILL HOPPER, BRETT TUCKER AND WILLARD MARTIN PRESENT CLOSED SESSION: - Gov't code 54954 .2

2. CLOSED SESSION: Gov't code 54954.2
a.  ANNOUNCE TO MOVE TO CLOSED SESSION ~ Gov’t code 54957.7 (a)
b. LEGAL - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION ( REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT MARTIN)
C.  CONVENE TO OPEN SESSION - Gov’t code 54957.7

3. OPEN SESSION

President Martin made a MOTION to move to open session.
*" P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.
~ea: 3 (WM, BH, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

PRAYER/FLAG SALUTE

4. MINUTES:
a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM MAY 10, 2016 REGULAR MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES FROM MAY 10, 2016 REGULAR MEETING

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to accept the minutes for May 10, 2016 with corrections.
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes,

5. FINANCIAL REPORTS:
a.  BARBARA LEWIS TO GO OVER FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MAY AND JUNE 2016
b. MOTION TO APPROVE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR MAY AND JUNE 2016

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the Financial Report form May 2016.
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

:a: 3(BH,WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
poard concurs and Motion passes



V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the Financial Report for June 2016.

Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH,WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

6. WATER OPERATIONS REPORT:
a. SYSTEM REPORT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE WATER OPERATORS REPORT FOR MAY 2016

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve Water Operators Report for May 2016.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH,WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

7. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING I$ RESERVED FOR PERSONS
TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD MEMBERS MAY
TSPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR
TUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT

SUAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA.

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

a.  ANNEXING JUNIPER RIDGE - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION

b. DWSRF GRANT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION

¢. EMERGENCY GENERATOR CONNECTIONS ESTIMATES - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY
PRESIDENT MARTIN)

d.  WESTSIDE LEBEC TO STATE SYSTEM CONNECTION - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION ( REQUESTED BY
PRESIDENT MARTIN)

e. CAMERA SURVEILLANCE AND GOV'T CODE COMPLIANCE-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY V.P.
HOPPER)

f.  ENGINEERING REPORT TO INSTALL NEW STORAGE TANK AT LEBEC ZONE ~ DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
(REQUESTED BY V.P. HOPPER)

g.  BIDS FOR PURCHASE OF GRAVEL-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY V.P. HOPPER)

h.  STATE REQUEST FOR TANK REPAIRS-DISCUSSION APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY MICHAEL HIGHTOWER JR.)

Director Tucker made a MOTION to table item 8.b (DWSREF Grant) until next meeting.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH,WM, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain; 0
Board concurs and Motion passes



Director Tucker made a MOTION to table item 8.c (Emergency Generator connections) until next meeting.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

a:  3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
psoard concurs and Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 8.d (West Side Lebec to State System Connection) until next meeting.
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to remove surveillance cameras and sell cameras with a sealed bid.
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

President Martin made a MOTION to have V.P. Hopper contact Provost & Pritchard and set up a meeting to look at
Lebec tank.

Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

" P. Hopper made a MOTION to accept the bid for gravel submitted by Santana’s Pumping.
wvirector Tucker SECONDED the Motion.
Yea: 2(BH, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 1 (WM)
Board does not concur but Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 8.h (State request for tank repairs) until next meeting.
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

9. NEW BUSINESS:
a. REQUEST FOR WILL SERVE — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY DAVID BLOMGREN)
4. RESIGNATION OF PATRICIA MAILLIS-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY SEC/TREASURER MAILLIS)
. SURPLUS WATER FEES-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT MARTIN)
C. TEJON RANCH ANNEXATION-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT MARTIN)
d. 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET ~DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY V.P. HOPPER)

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the Will Serve request from David Blomgren on APN 255-620-47-00-5
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion.

ea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes



President Martin made a MOTION to nominate Director Tucker for the Sec/Treasurer Position on the Board.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.
“Yea: 3 (WM, BH, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

President Martin made a MOTION to add Sec/Treasurer Tucker to all bank accounts.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.
Yea: 3 (WM, BH, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

President Martin made a MOTION to leave the Surplus Water Rates as is.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.
Yea: 3 (WM, BH, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Sec/Treasurer Tucker made a MOTION to approve the Tejon-Castac Water District Annexation with changes.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

Sec/Treasurer Tucker made a MOTION to approve the 2016-2017 Fiscal Year Budget with changes.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

10.  BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS

al, ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING
August 9, 2016

12. ADJOURNMENT

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to adjourn.

Sec/Treasurer Tucker SECONDED the Motion,

Yea: 3(BH, WM, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 9:31PM



11:36 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

08/04/16 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 07/31/2016

Jui 31, 16
Beginning Balance 49,310.94
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 38 ite... -27,168.01
Deposits and Credits - 30 items 45,010.58
Total Cleared Transactions 17,842.57
Cleared Balance 67,153.51
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 14 ite... -17,127.43
Total Uncleared Transactions 7 ~17,127.43
Register Balance as of 07/31/2016 50,026.08
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -6,181.13
Total New Transactions -6,181.13
Ending Balance 43,844.95
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11:38 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

08/04/16 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 07/31/2016

Jul 31, 16
Beginning Balance 3,936.24
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 it... -3,903.57
Total Cleared Transactions -3,903.57
Cleared Balance 32.67
Register Balance as of 07/31/2016 32.67
Ending Balance 32.67
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11:36 AM
08/04/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 07/31/2016

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Batance

Beginning Balance 49,310.94
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 38 items
Paycheck 07/01/2016 7439 Jeffrey G Bryan X -2,045.00 -2,045.00
Paycheck 07/01/2016 7440 Jessica Carroll X -1,547.03 -3,592.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2016 7435 Anthem Blue Cross X -1,456.43 -5,048.46
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2016 7437 State Compensat... X -802.58 -5,851.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2016 7438 Wainright Emilie X -800.00 -6,651.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/01/2016 7436 Pitney Bowes/Re... X -64.34 -6,715.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7446 CMAC X -5,000.00 -11,715.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7450 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -1,055.20 -12,770.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7447 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -13,220.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7444 Burtch Trucking Inc X -400.00 -13,620.58
Bifl Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7448 Pilot Travel Cent... X -295.73 -13,916.31
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7451 Staples Office Su... X -283.39 -14,199.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7442 AL&T Office X -167.72 -14,367.42
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7452 Verizon Wireless X -109.86 -14,477.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7453 Wells Fargo Bank X -96.75 -14,574.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7443 AUS Aramark X -83.85 -14,657.88
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7441 Ability Answering ... X -57 .64 -14,715.52
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7445 Cash X -19.41 -14,734.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2016 7454 Molina Rafael Sr. X -2,000.00 -16,734.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7460 PGE5159 X -2,162.02 -18,896.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7462 PGE8279 X -1,183.69 -20,080.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7457 Ca Bank-Visa X -861.45 -20,942.09
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7458 Fred C. Gilbert Co. X -90.58 -21,032.67
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7465 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -72.36 -21,105.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7456 BC Laboratories X -62.50 -21,167.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7463 Price Disposal X -42.33 -21,209.86
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7459 PGE4923 X -27.95 -21,237.81
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7461 PGES5230 X -19.71 -21,257.52
Paycheck 07/18/2016 7466 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,983.17 -23,240.69
Paycheck 07/18/2016 7467 Jessica Carroll X -1,516.50 -24,757.19
Liability Check 07/18/2016  E-pay EFTPS X -1,445.84 -26,203.03
Liability Check 07/18/2016  E-pay EDD X -252.99 -26,456.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7476 McMor Chlorinati... X -358.40 -26,814.42
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7472 Kern County Envi... X -125.00 -26,939.42
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7468 3D Imaging Syste... X -115.59 -27,055.01
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7475 Martin, Willard X -100.00 -27,155.01
Check 07/29/2016 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -27,161.01
Check 07/31/2016 X -7.00 -27,168.01

Total Checks and Payments -27,168.01 -27,168.01

Deposits and Credits - 30 items
Deposit 07/07/2016 X 340.36 340.36
Deposit 07/07/2016 X 2,810.22 3,150.58
Deposit 07/12/2016 X 353.38 3,503.96
Deposit 07/12/2016 X 1,798.16 5,302.12
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 38.11 5,340.23
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 45.06 5,385.29
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 95.44 5480.73
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 100.00 5,680.73
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 125.78 5,706.51
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 127.99 5,834.50
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 247.79 6,082.29
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 307.49 6,389.78
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 394,53 6,784.31
Deposit 07/18/2016 X 13,773.22 20,557.53
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 55.00 20,612.53
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 65.00 20,677.53
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 167.70 20,845.23
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 248.33 21,093.56
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 991.68 22,085.24
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 5,722.39 27,807.63
Deposit 07/20/2016 X 7,420.69 35,228.32
Deposit 07/26/2016 X 291.50 35,519.82
Deposit 07/26/2016 X 671.95 36,191.77
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11:36 AM
08/04/16

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 07/31/2016

Type Date Num Name
Deposit 07126/2016
Deposit 07/28/2016
Deposit 07/29/2016
Deposit 0712972016
Deposit 07/29/2016
Deposit 0772912016
Deposit 07/29/2016

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 14 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2016 7449 Provost & Prichar...
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2016 7464 Provost & Prichar...
Liability Check 07/15/2016  E-pay EFTPS
Liability Check 07/15/2016  E-pay EDD
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7479 Santana's Pumping
Bill Pmt -Check 0712512016 7469 Anthem Blue Cross
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7481 Wainright Emilie
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7473 Lewis & Associates
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7474 Martin's Garage
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7471 Kern County Audi...
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7480 Tucker, Brett
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7478 Pitney Bowes/Re...
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7470 AT&T Uverse
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2016 7477 PC Pal

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 07/31/2016

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Paycheck 08/01/2016 7484 Michael D Highto...
Liability Check 08/01/2016  E-pay EFTPS

Paycheck 08/01/2016 7483 Jessica Carroll
Paycheck 08/01/2016 7482 Jeffrey G Bryan

Liability Check 08/01/2016  E-pay EDD
Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Clr

XX R XK K K

Amount Balance
1,141.14 37,332.91
274.52 37,607.43
88.44 37,695.87
112.42 37,808.29
203.84 38,012.13
450.00 38,462.13
6,548.45 45,010.58
45,010.58 45,010.58
17,842.57 17,842.57
17,842.57 67,153.51
-2,996.70 -2,996.70
-5,769.40 -8,766.10
-1,502.00 -10,268.10
-267.39 -10,535.49
-3,190.00 -13,725.49
-1,456.43 -15,181.92
-800.00 -15,981.92
-550.00 -16,531.92
-137.18 -16,669.10
-132.00 -16,801.10
-100.00 -16,901.10
-94.33 -16,995.43
-82.00 -17,077.43
-50.00 -17,127.43
-17,127.43 -17,127.43
-17,127.43 -17,127 .43
715,14 50,026.08
-1,919.79 -1,919.79
-1,590.94 -3,510.73
-1,512.12 -5,022.85
-910.32 -5,833.17
-247.96 -6,181.13
-6,181.13 -6,181.13
-6,181.13 -6,181.13
-5,465.99 43,844.95
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11:38 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 07/31/2016

08/04/16

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 3,936.24

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 03/09/2016 107 Provost & Prichar... X -3,903.57 -3,903.57

Total Checks and Payments e 3808571380857
Total Cleared Transactions e 280387380357
Cleared Balance e 3S0SST 3287
Register Balance as of 07/31/2016 e AOO3ST L3267
Ending Balance -3,903.57 32.67
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

1:43 PM
08/04/16 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
ccrual Basis July 2016
Jul 16 Jul 16
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 19,579.55 19,579.55
4040 - Residential 15,488.75 15,488.75
4060 + Rent Income 671.95 671.95
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income 274.52 274,52
4120 + Surplus Water 6,234.63 6,234.63
4130 - Will Serve 143.26 143.26
4140 + Late Charges & Customer Charg... 1,001.88 1,001.88
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 43,394.54 43,394.54
Total Income 43,394.54 43,394.54
Expense
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 307.73 307.73
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 274.36 274.36
Total 6028 - Repairs 274.36 274.36
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 582.09 582.09
6040 - Bank Service Charge 7.00 7.00
6050 - Compensation of Board 200.00 200.00
6065 - Depreciation 5,777.00 5,777.00
6090 : Equipment Rental 255.42 255.42
6095 - Fees and Permits 257.00 257.00
6110  Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance 2,912.86 2,912.86
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 1,605.16 1,605.16
Total 6110 - Insurance 4,518.02 4,518.02
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services 6,535.00 6,535.00
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 358.40 358.40
Total 6130 - Maintenance 6,893.40 6,893.40
6155 + Office Expense
6160 - Computer 50.00 50.00
6170 - Answering Service 33.45 33.45
6175 + Office Repair 241.70 241.70
6185 - Supplies 27.85 27.85
Total 6155 - Office Expense 353.00 353.00
6215 + Payroll - Gross Wages 5,692,94 5,692.94
6235 « Payroll Service Fees 6.00 6.00
6245  Postage 4,50 4.50
6250 ' Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 550.00 550.00
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1:43 PM

08/04/16

ccrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

Total 6250 - Professional Fees

6290 - Rent
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6303 - System Maint and Repairs

Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance

6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroli Taxes

Total 6315 - Taxes

6340 * Telephone

6352 - Uniforms

6375 + Utilities - Pumps
6380 + Electric

Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps

6390 : Water Test

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

July 2016
Jul 16 Jul 16

550.00 550.06
1,600.00 1,600.00

2,000.00 2,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00

750.42 750.42
750.42 750.42
360.19 360.19
81.02 81.02

1,645.30 1,645.30
1,645.30 1,645.30
62.50 62.50
31,595.80 31,595.80
11,798.74 11 ,798.79_
11,798.74 11,798.74
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1:42 PM

ng/04/16

:crual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2016

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 - Grant Checking Account
1080 - Savings
1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve
1080 - Savings - Other

Total 1080 - Savings
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
41200 - Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1400 * Fixed Assets

1410 * Land
1430 - Office Equipment
1440 - RVS Software
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck
1470 - Soft Start Well
1480 - Used Welder
1490 - 02 Backhoe
1495 - Generator
1500 - Other Equipment
1530 - Inventory
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump
1600 - Pumps & Wells
1610 - Tanks
1615 - Tank Ladders
1620 - Transmission & Distribution
1630 * Tools
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total 1400 - Fixed Assets
Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
1800 - Deposits

Total Other Assets

Jul 31, 16

300.00
50,026.08
32.67

120,000.00
430,066.70

550,066.70

600,425.45

37,523.34

37,523.34

-231.55

-231.55

637,717.24

15,521.00
4,352.00
2,800.00
36,179.75
17,544.00
7,975.00
2,600.00
28,782.00
8,225.00
8,250.00
28,218.42
10,109.35
191,245.40
313,180.72
6,972.00
636,423.00
4,084.73

-767,225.33

555,237.04

555,237.04

1,675.00

1,675.00
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142 P LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

08/04/16 Balance Sheet
\ccrual Basis As of July 31, 2016
Jut 31, 16
TOTAL ASSETS 1,194,629.28
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 7,473.16
Total Accounts Payable 7,473.16
Other Current Liabilities
2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities 288.24
2300 : Payroll Liabilities
2310 + Federal Withholding -0.11
2320 - FICA -0.45
2330 - State Withholding 0.41
2350 - SUTA 0.07
2360 - SD! -0.14
2300 - Payroll Liabilities - Other -0.15
Total 2300 - Payroll Liabilities -0.37
Total Other Current Liabilities 287.87
Total Current Liabilities 7,761.03
Total Liabilities 7,761.03
Equity
3290 : Fund Balance -Net Assets 797,919.12
3300 : Retained Earnings 377,150.39
Net Income 11,798.74
Total Equity 1,186,868.25
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1,194,629.28
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1:11 Pt LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
08/04/16 AP Aging Detail
As of August 4, 2016
Name Memo Open Balance
Cuyrent
30 Imagi... copier maint 126.11
Ability A... answering service 33.45
AUS Ara... rugs 40.51
AUS Ara... rugs 40.51
At&T Offi... office phones 168.29
BC Labor... lab testing fees 62.50
Cash postage and water 32.35
Pilot Tra... chevy-989 diesel-381 miles 307.73
Martin's ... gmc tires 137.18
PowerTe... motor failure phillips booster 1,265.00
Santana'... refund on deposit surplus water 525.00
Santana'... 6 inch mainline break 2,080.00
SCE 2-03... pump electric 1,645.30
State Co... Workers Comp Insurance 6120 ... 802.58
Verizon ... cel phones 109.90
Wells Far... copier lease 96.75
Martin, ... Stipend 6050 100.00
Tucker, ... Stipend 6050 100.00
AT&T Uv... Acct# 135001060 -6340 82.00
Kern Cou... backflow fee 6095 125.00
Anthem ... Invoice # 0201607001791 1,456.43
Wainrigh... Rent 6290 800.00
Kern Cou... lafco sharing costs 6095 132.00
Lewis & ... 6255 550.00
